Catalogue 11-001E (Français  11-001F) 	- ✓
{
The Daily
St.tEsEcs CanaoLl
Friday, May 6, 1988
STATISTICS STATISTIQUE
CANADA 	CANADA
Major Releases

Industry Division.
Page 7
How to Order Publications
Statistics Canada publications may be pur-
chased by mail order from Publication Sales,
Room 1710, Main Building, Statistics Canada,
Ottawa K1A OT6 or phone 613-951-7276.
Please enclose cheque or money order payable
to the Receiver General for
Canada/Publications and provide full
information on publications required
(catalogue number, title, issue).
Publications may also be ordered through
Statistics Canada's offices in St. John's,
Halifax, Montreal, Ottawa, Sturgeon Falls,
Toronto, Winnipeg, Regina, Edmonton,
Calgary and Vancouver, or from authorized
bookstore agents or other booksellers.
A national toll-free telephone order service is
now in operation at Statistics Canada. The
toll-free line (1-800-267-6677) can be used by
Canadian customers for the ordering of
Statistics Canada products and services.
Statistics Canada's Official Release Bulletin
for Statistical Information
Catalogue 11-001E. Price: Canada $100/year; other countries $125/year
Published by the Communicàtions Division (Director — Douglas Newson)
Statistics Canada, 3-O, R.H. Coats Bldg., Ottawa K1A OT6.
Senior Editor: Greg Thomson (613-951-1116)
Editor: Deanna Jamieson (613-951-1198)
Published under the authority of the Minister of Supply and Services
Canada. Statistics Canada should be credited when reproducing or quoting
any part of this document. Extracts from this publication may be reproduced
for individual use without permission provided the source is fully
acknowledged. However, reproduction of this publication in whole or in part
for purposes of resale or redistribution requires written permission from the
Publishing Services Group, Permissions Officer, Canadian Government
Publishing Centre, Ottawa, Canada K1A 0S9.
The Daily, May 6, 1988
Publication Released
Campus Bookstores, Academic Year 1986-87.
Catalogue number 63-219
(Canada: $20; Other Countries: $21).
Page 8
The Daily, May 6, 1988
Major Release Dates: Week of May 9 - 13
(Release dates are subject to change)
Anticipated
date of
release 	Title 	 Reference period
May
9 	 Farm Input Price Index 	 First Quarter 1988
9 	 Estimates of Labour Income 	 February 1988
9 	 New Housing Price Index 	 March 1988
10 	 Farm Product Price Index 	 March 1988
12 	 Help-wanted Index 	 April 1988
13 	 Housing Starts 	 March 1988
•
•
Page 9
STATIST CS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBL OTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
O I I III I II I I I I 1111 00 II